

TO2 Shahpur Tinsari Vaf totha Se Pasha Pachhigai

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Hajipur

DIVISION

Bhogiwanpur

SUB-DIVISION

Jitendra Kumar Yadav

Measurement Book

MR No- 3166

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>ABSTRACT OF COST</u>					
(1) cleaning & grubbing Road Land -					
0.46 Hect. vide TMB Pg (2)					
@ Rs 76,926.08/Hect. = Rs. 35,386 =					
(2) Const. of Subgrade & earthen Shoulder -					
1336.875 m ² vide TMB Pg (2)					
@ Rs. 262.83/m ² = Rs. 3,51,370 =					
(3) Const. of GSB Gr II -					
83.18 m ³ vide TMB Pg (4)					
@ Rs 2921.88/m ³ = Rs. 2,43,042 =					
(4) Providing laying spreading WBM gr 2 -					
62.57 m ³ vide TMB Pg (4)					
@ Rs 5803.76/m ³ = Rs. 3,63,141 =					
(5) Providing laying spreading WBM gr 3 -					
78.17 m ³ vide TMB Pg (11)					
@ Rs 5468.26/m ³ = Rs. 4,27,454 =					
(6) Providing & Applying Primer Coat with Bituminous emulsion (SS) -					
1042.27 m ² vide TMB Pg (11)					
@ Rs. 54.25/m ² = Rs. 56,543 =					

Continuation

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(7) Providing & Applying tack coat with Bitumin emulsion					
7076.25 m ² vide TMB Pg. (12)					
@ Rs. 15.57/m ² = Rs. 1,10,177=00					
(8) Provi. & laying SDAC with 100-120 TPH batch type					
176.91 m ³ vide TMB Pg. (12)					
@ Rs. 14,525.01/m ³ = Rs. 25,69,620=					
(9) const. of dry lean concrete sub base over a prepared sub grade					
26.44 m ³ vide TMB Pg. (13)					
@ Rs. 7541.67/m ³ = Rs. 1,99,402=					
(10) const. of panel concrete PCC pavement M-30 grade					
222.51 m ³ vide TMB Pg. (13)					
@ Rs. 9806.02/m ³ = Rs. 21,81,938=					
(11) RCC M15 grade 1km Stone do					
(a) 1km Stone					
3.0 Nos. vide TMB Pg. (14)					
@ Rs. 3112.26/each = Rs. 9337=0					
(B) 200 m stone					
10.0 Nos. vide TMB Pg. (14)					
@ Rs. 848.57/each = Rs. 8486=					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(12) Prov. selecting direction and place identification sign —					
1.92 ² m vide TMB Pg. No. (13)					
@ Rs. 15,320.54/m ² —					29,415=
(13) Prov. & fixing of Retro Reflectorized sign board —					
(i) Gomm equi triangle —					
19.0 Nos. vide TMB Pg. (14)					
@ Rs. 4612.32/each —					87,634=
(ii) 600mm Circular —					
20.0 Nos. vide TMB Pg. (14)					
@ Rs. 4481.86/each —					89,637=
(iii) 600mm x 450mm Rect —					
10.0 Nos. vide TMB Pg. (14)					
@ Rs. 4335.88/each —					43,359=
(iv) 900mm octagon —					
10.0 Nos. vide TMB Pg. (14)					
@ Rs. 8849.94/each —					88,499=
(14) RCC M-15 grade Boundary Pillar —					
16.0 Nos. vide TMB Pg. (14)					
@ Rs. 809.22/each —					12,948=
(15) Printing New letters —					
104 pct pth. vide TMB Pg. (14)					
@ Rs. 0.77/pct pth. —					80=

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(16) Planting of trees by the Road Side —					
86.0 ^{Nos.} vide TMB Pg. (14)					
@ Rs. 1305.10/each = Rs. 1,12,239.20					
(17) Road marking with Hot Applied thermoplastic compound —					
BT Portion —					
370.0 ² m vide TMB Pg. (15)					
@ Rs. 886.50/m ² = Rs. 3,28,005.20					
PCC Portion —					
94.0 ² m vide TMB Pg. (15)					
@ Rs. 995.20/m ² = Rs. 93,549.20					
(18) Providing & Fixing of of typical Information Sign board —					
3.0 Nos vide TMB Pg. (15)					
@ Rs. 14,162.79/each = Rs. 42,488.37					
Rs. 74,837.40 =					
Add 1% L/Cns —					Rs. 74,837.40 =
Add S.F as Per agreement —					Rs. 74,553.20 =
					Rs. 76,331.41 =
Add 18% GST —					Rs. 13,739.65 =
					Rs. 90,07,104.50 =
Less 30.1% below as per agreement —					Rs. 27,12,040.20 =
					Rs. 62,950,665.00 =

Continuation

3rd day Rs. 62,950,665.00 =

Sabita
24/12/24
JEypryga
24/12/2024
AE

Limit of Allotment = 62,95,000.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Material statement</u>					
(i) Earth	1336.875				m ³
(ii) Aggregate —					
26.5 to 9.5mm	37.43				m ³
(iii) 9.5mm to 2.36mm	26.62				m ³
(iv) 2.36 mm below	42.59				m ³
(Local sand)					
(v) 63mm to 45mm	75.71				m ³
(vi) 53mm to 22.4mm	94.59				m ³
(vii) screening material	35.45				m ³
(viii) Binding material	5.01				m ³
(ix) Agg (9.5-4.75mm)	147.38				m ³
(x) Agg 4.75mm & below	106.01				m ³
(xi) 20mm Aggregate	120.16				m ³
(xii) 10mm Aggregate	80.10				m ³
(xiii) Coarse sand	112.03				m ³
(xiv) crushed stone coarse	23.79				m ³
agg (25mm & 12.5mm)					
(xv) Emulsion (S.S.)	0.886				MT
(xvi) Emulsion (R.S.)	1.592				MT
(xvii) Bitumin (S-65)	20.413				MT
(xviii) Bitumin (S-65)	19.46				MT
(xix) Waste Plastic	1.433				MT
Sabita 24/12/24 AE Continuation JE					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(Seigniorage fee)					
(1) Earth -	1336.875	m ³			
10% of RS	35.25/m ³				RS 4712 = 00
(2) C/S B C/S II -	83.18	m ³			
10% of RS	615.56/m ³				RS 5120 = 00
(3) WBM 90-II -	62.57	m ³			
10% of RS	1328.32/m ³				RS 8311 = 00
(4) WBM 90-III -	78.17	m ³			
10% of RS	1434.24/m ³				RS 11211 = 00
(5) SDB -	176.91	m ³			
10% of RS	753.46/m ³				RS 13329 = 00
(6) Panel concrete -	222.51	m ³			
10% of RS	1155.08/m ³				RS 25702 =
(7) D/LC -	26.44	m ³			
10% of RS	1071.324/m ³				RS 2833 =
					RS. 71,218 = 00
Sabit 24/12/24 JE					
upya 24/12/24 AC					

Continuation

பிரிவு 62,95,000 = ரூ

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Continuation